SWAA July 2022
Updates

LB, ™ ()1 (B4, )= ") O# " 1243455 $ 141617 " B)#
89' /518<88

ITdIM = § stanford

fied THE UNIVERSITY OF

CHICAGO

=" 4S#i 1 (53 ;1> "53H)1-/:2$2%! - 1$48<88

@ "HALE - BHC' (H(BA /™ (h(S - /4484 - B2 " ASHABIS " #SHHA L BY . (S5

WFH

RESEARCH


https://wfhresearch.com/sign-up-for-regular-results-updates/

"HSO&™ ')+, [+, JWFH

RESEARCH

| I"H$%& " (F00'-*++ 1#,0822',"+&-34  "#$%&'()*(+)S$,-./(
0$$1./&2&.34(1.5(033-3#584(6"+0078(48809:9*: $8481$<::<)2

| 56&,'$&(&PP/, 7'+"+6&2&'$&2#0+2'80&*2&'%0/+ &4

=1$$8$)8(>)4&(?1$-18(@-<:)A14(=A))28(1.5("3&%&.(>:(B1%-48(CDCE:(
F+:(9)$,-./(*$)2(:)2&(9-AA(43-<,8G(@13-). LA(=#S& 1 #()*(H<).)2-<(
184&1$<;(+)$,-./(JIK&S(CLMNE:

999:9*:$&4&1%<;:<)2



http://www.wfhresearch.com/
http://www.wfhresearch.com/

068 14$:&;" ('5"$</, T'=$$* T&>&, +2'%,-'=++/+#-&2 JWFH

RESEARCH
"$$%&' O#$*$+),-./+(),*$0+)"1()23234)56334333)#7,+./1%*#$,) %#)81%+9
+)8+,%:$)%&+),-./+()*$,%.-<+$%9

| =1.;+%)>#>-"1%* @ 9A9).+,*8+3%, BIM)E&#)+1.$+8) F63G)*$)236H)

Il F23G)*$)+1.'(),-./+OEL/+,J9K #<)L1$-1.()%#)"1.0&)23224)E+)
06.1$,*%*#$+8)%#)+ 1. BHHIC)*$)> . *#.)(+1.9

=&+)A:MM)* )N*+'8+8)7()<1.0+%).+,+1.0&)N*.<,)%&1%).+')#$) E&#'+,1'+)
1;;.+;1%#.,)1+9;94)P-0*8J)N#.)"*,%,)#N)>#%+3$%*1"),-./+()>1.%*0*>1%$%,9
MN%+.)8.#>>*$;)Q,>++8+.,R)IS6CT)#N),1<>'+J4AMHEEY*; &%) %#) <1 YA BHBB
236H)UVA)E#.0+.),&1.+,)*$)1;+B+WB-8-01%*#B1.$*$;,)0+",9) X #>>*$;)
%&#,+)E&H#)N1*)1%%+3$%*#F5)0&+00,).#-;&' () 1$4#%&+.)62T]),&1.>+3,)  #<+)
+,-'%,9)
"+8*19%).+,>#%,+)%*<+?)Y)%#)62)<*$-%+,4) IN%+.)8.#>>*F;), >++8+.,
Z+,-'%,4)<*0.#)81%14),-./+()*$,%.-<+$%,4)1$8)<#.+)1.+)N.++'()1/1*'17'+) 1%)
EEEQ:K[.+,+1.0&90#< 9)



https://luc.id/about-us/

2885828, +*+:8,&22 JWFH

RESEARCH

| ='(5&4-/.8(9&(*)<#4().(K&$4).4(9:;)(&O:;-P-3(4)2&(1331<:2&.3(3)(3:&
S

| @)($&4K).5&.34(1$&($&<$#-3&5(P14&5().(1.(-.3&$&43(-.)#$(3)K-<4:

| "o <&($84K).58.34(31,8(3: &(4#$%E& (#4-./(1(<)2K#38$8(421$3K:).&8(
-J150)$(A-,&(58%-<&8(98(2-44(K&)KA&(9))(.& Y &S(HA&(4#<: (58 Y0-<&4:(

| =&*)$&(SB&-/:3-./8(3;8("+O0(#.5&$(4 12K A&A(3; 8&(A&AA(&5#<13&58(
K1$3-<#A13A'(3;)4&(9;)(5-5(.)3(*-.-4;(;-/;(4<;))A:

| H%&.(1*3&$(B&-/;3-./8(9&(21'()%&$(412KA&(3;)4&(9;)(1$&(2)$&(
3&<;(1.5(-.3&$.&3(41%%'8(&4K&<-1AA'(12)./(3;&(A&143(&5#<13&5:



RESEARCH

@8$%&,+*7&" (' @*/-A#00')*;2'5"$<&-'($">'B">&C JWFH

D*,'EFEF'+"G#,&'EFEE

Percentage of paid full days worked from home
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*Pre-COVID estimate taken from the 2017-2018 American Time Use Survey

*The break in the series in November 2020 refRects a change in the survey question.
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*The break in the series in November 2020 ref3ects a change in the survey question.
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*The break in the series in November 2020 rel3ects a change in the survey question.
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*The break in the series in November 2020 rel3ects a change in the survey question.

|
Apr

|
Jul22

RESEARCH

I"H$%& ! "HSN&'SHS (& (# *+HS(,&'B!

- CHSS&(O*+ )- 08&I2I'HS %&)* I(*+ &$HD)&,

- (* " O# *3/) 0&&110%0) 0"$1 3 4#53+
6"$ 7"$& -"#$/2 1#20 %8( 0-&$&8

&/ : & #O1) 203#4 2# 185%-+(#()# Y%e#/1#( &6
9%0,76+8809$ 2&/:#7 6/&5 )&5# 07 %8&(( & ()
3#/(,108 0;,$< =)# )&/,>&'(08-0;,$ 8&10(,& $)&2$
W (# $+3#920$ ' (W 6,#8I?H6&/H @E3IHSAH]
BCB@ 2# O$:#7 (# 6,/$(*+#$(,& O0A&3#K D,'1#

@&3#5A# BCBRB 2# )03# 0$#7 (# $H1&'7
*HH$(,& <.J&5 @&3HSA¥/BCBU&F1(&A# BCBRB2#
AOL:-10$( /HS%&'SHS (& # L1+/I#( *+#$(,& +$,G 0
IHGI#$$,&' 5&THS ()0( /#80(HS (O# 1+/I#'( *+HS$(,&'

IHS%&'SHS (& O# [HS%&'SHS (& O'&OH *+#S(,&' H'&(
$)&2'1 <=)}# %HIFKLM 6,G+#,$ 6/&5 ()# BCEN
BCECP5#/,10' =5# QS$# D+/3#XR# [#-2#,G)( O#
$05%8# &6 QD /#$,7#($ O0GH#7 BC (& ST #0/''G

UEQLCCC&/ 5&/# , BCEV& BCBE(& 50(1) JWD
$)0/4#$ AQOGHSH; -#7+10(,&'-#0/''G$ 1#88%

9 ; @x<@B@F&3$%"*&F&EF$&E'S 7"$&2

9 ; ==9BC $&/A"(5&()/ 0" &D&"$1&5 4$'7
782 (



"HSYHE, -+ HH# JABHSY#6 THCA<)HK <L 7$9))"#20)#6'7T79#M)<$-) #
|AAB#20)#6'7 FCA<)H#$(#>4-) #IN+B#20)#4 (#2#=920451002(3)<)(- lWFH

Current Working Arrangements: Full-time Employees
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*The sample includes wage and salary employees who worked 5 or more days
during the survey reference week.
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*The sample includes wage and salary employees who are able to work from home
and worked 5 or more days during the survey reference week.
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Average Days per Week Working From Home
___Atter the Pandemic Ends: Employer Plans
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Sample: Workers able to work from home
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During a typical workday, how many coworkers, customers,

and clients do you engage in person or by video?

11 to 50 24.5
51 to 100
101 to 500
500 or more 5.8
| [ [ [ [ [
0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Percent

RESEARCH

C&)@"D)&) *" *3& FH#&)*G"DY

- VH,A 0 (>%,102&/:=0>4 &15 +()0
-151%6%$%./ -2 #1+$%./ ()* -3, $)#. *1
012 $)4(4$ ) '$%.1) 1%70 8,*$1

6&) 7 E)}# 1)0/( $)&2% (# %#H/1#( &6
HS%&'=#'($ 1)&&$,'A #01) &%(,& 6&/ (#
*+#5(,&' OB&3M E)#  $05%7# ,17+=#$
IH$%E&'$H#$ 6/&5 (J# K+# HIHHLMNN 203#4
6&1+$, AMHSN&'=H (S 2)& H%N&/(H=28&/:'A

6&I%0>=+ A (# $+3H>DIHCHIHLH 24##: O
M# [#-2#A)( (O# $O5%T7#&6OL /#S$,=#($

0A#= HI (& PQ#0/''A RII 4l & 5&/# |

HIJS & HIHJ (&50(1) TUL $)0/#$ B>O0A#
SHR#=+10(,&-#0/''A$ 1#T7TS

6 8 H191



K(3234(3#E4-.#%)E)0#L)SL7)#13$00)72-)"#EA4-.#.43.)0#7)W) 7"#3%# l WFH

0)<$-JHESO:

Workers who talk to more people do less working from home

None 3.5
1to 10

11 to 50

51 to 100

101 to 500

500 or more

Persons Engaged in a Typical Workday

! ! ! ! ! !

5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5
Work-from-home days per week

*Sample: Respondents who are able to work from home.
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*Sample: Full-time workers able to work from home.
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Rarely or never
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5 days per week 314
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Percent of respondents
Sample: Full-time wage and salary employees who are able to WFH. N = 5744
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Employer planned amount of post-COVID WFH days
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Sample: Full-time wage and salary employees who are able to WFH. N = 5197
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Worker desired amount of post-COVID WFH days Current amount of post-COVID WFH days
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4 days per week 4 days per week
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Percent of respondents Percent of respondents
Sample: Full-time wage and salary employees who are able to WFH. N = 5744 Sample: Full-time wage and salary employees who are able to WFH. N = 5517
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Desired amount of post-COVID working from home
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*Sample: Respondents able to work from home.
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*Sample: Respondents able to work from home.
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Current working from home: All wage and salary employees
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Employer plans for post-COVID working from home:
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What are the top benebts of working from home? What are the top benebts of working on
your employer's business premises?
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B No commute B Flexible work schedule B Face-to-face collaboration B Socializing
B Less time getting ready for work B Quiet B Work/personal life boundaries ~ I Better equipment
I More time with friends/family B Fewer meetings I Face time w/ manager B Quiet
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Percent of pald fuII days worked from home

B - Top 10 cities by populatlon
== Cjties 11 to 30
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*We debne cities using Combined Statistical Areas and use the location
of the respondent’s current job.
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